



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Water Resources(Ground Water) Department - Sri.Udayakumar.R Promotion to the post of Executive Engineer-Orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (GROUND WATER) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.423/2023/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-05-2023

Read 1 GO(P)No.4/2023 dated 16/3/2023.

2 Letter number DGWD/706/2022-E2 dated 20.04.2023 of Director, Ground Water Department.

<u>ORDER</u>

Sri.Udayakumar.R, Assistant Executive Engineer is promoted to the post of Executive Engineer in the scale of pay 85000-143600 (revised) under Rule 28(b)(i) of Part II KS&SSRs, and posted as such in the District Office, Wayanad in the existing vacancy. He will be acted as District Officer, wayanad.

(By order of the Governor) DEEPA N.C DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Director, Ground Water Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri.Udayakumar.R,Assistant Executive Engineer,Ground Water Department,Thiruvananthapuram.

Accountant General(A&E)/Audit,Kerala,Thiruvananthapuram. Information & Public Relation(Web & New media) Department Stock file/Office Copy.

> Forwarded /By order Signed by Praneesh M P Date: 04-05-2023 13:02:08

> > Section Officer